# 502071434 09/23/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas R. Christianson	08/28/2012
Douglas D. Hansel	08/20/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ShowerTek, Inc.
Street Address:	2557F Napa Valley Corporate Dr.
City:	Napa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94558-6282

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29430752

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-776-3960

Email: DavidP@PatentItYourself.com

Correspondent Name: David Pressman Address Line 1: Unit 1402

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHRISTIHANS3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Pressman

Total Attachments: 1

source=ChristiHans3AsgtSgd#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029009 FRAME: 0277 OP \$40.00 29430752

# **Assignment Of Patent Application**

D. HANSEL, of Lewis Center, OH (hereinafter Assignors), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ShowerTek, Inc., of Napa, CA, and its successors or assigns (hereinafter Assignee), all of Assignors' interest in and to (a) the invention entitled "Wearable and Positionable Lamp With Dual Light Sources" invented by us, the United States design patent application thereon, Executed 2012 Aug 28  Ner Nr. 29/430,752  The filed 2012 Aug 29  In our names, (c) any patent, or reissues of any patent, that may be granted
in our names, (c) any patent, or reissues of any patent, that may be granted thereon; and (d) any applications which are continuations continuations-in-part, substitutes, divisions, or other extensions of said application. Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office to issue said patents as follows: 0% to Assignor, and 100% to Assignee. Assignor authorizes Assignee or Assignee's attorney to complete the blanks above. The singular shall include the plural herein.
Assignors further hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, the above-indicated percentage of Assignors' interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States, and Assignors further convey to Assignee all of Assignors' interest in and to all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. Assignors hereby agree to execute all papers and give such testimony and perform such other lawful acts as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.
In testimony whereof, <b>Assignors</b> have hereunto set their hands and seals at the locations and on the dates below indicated.
Signed at Napa, CA on _August 28, 2012.
/THOMAS R. CHRISTIANSON/ THOMAS R. CHRISTIANSON
Signed atLewis Center, OH onAugust, 28, 2012
/Douglas D. Hansel/ DOUGLAS D. HANSEL

**RECORDED: 09/23/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 029009 FRAME: 0278